

BellSouth Interconnection Services

675 West Peachtree Street Atlanta, Georgia 30375

Carrier Notification SN91082810

Date: January 16, 2002

To: Competitive Local Exchange Carriers (CLECs)

Subject: CLECs - Market Trial for BellSouth Project Management Coordination for

"After Hours Cut"

BellSouth Professional Training Services invites CLEC customers to participate in a market trial, wherein BellSouth will provide Project Management Coordination for "After Hours Cut."

Market Trial Details:

- Professional Services will conduct the market trial for Project Management Coordination for "After Hours Cut" from February 2002 through September 2002.
- Project Management Coordination services for "After Hours Cut" will be available for a fee.
- Hours for Project Management fall under the same guidelines as those for the Local Carrier Service Centers (LCSC) and are posted at the BellSouth Interconnection Services' Web site located at:

www.interconnection.bellsouth.com/centers/html/lcsc.html.

CLEC Participating Obligations:

- Any CLEC participating in this trial must designate a person to work with BellSouth. This person must be able to support "After Hours Cut" issues that arise.
- BellSouth fees will be no less than \$300 for the first hour of work and a maximum of \$600 for 3 hours of work.
- This fee does not include the normal Overtime charges that are applied to the Service Technicians, Service Representatives or any other affected employee.

If your company is interested in participating in this trial and you would like to receive the detailed requirements, please contact your BellSouth Project Manager.

Please contact your BellSouth Local Contract Manager with any questions.

Sincerely,

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY MATEO CAYMOL FOR JIM BRINKLEY

Jim Brinkley – Senior Director BellSouth Interconnection Services